



ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR

BEFORE THE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, STATE CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

No.APIC-37/2022

Dated, Itanagar the 15th February' 2022

Under Section 19(3) RTI Act, 2005

Appellant

Respondent

Shri Tania June, President (AAVS), C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh.

Vs

The PIO-cum-EE (WRD) Ziro Division, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh.

Dated of hearing held on : 15th February' 2022.

ORDER

Whereas, the 1st hearing was held on 15th February' 2022 at 1030hrs as scheduled. The PIO-cum-EE(WRD), Ziro Division, Govt. of A.P., Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh was not present during the hearing. The Appellant Shri Tania June was found absent, the Appellant was represented by Shri Abang Yangfo, AGS (AAVS). The representative of the Appellant informed the Commission that they have received the information as sought for by the them and till date they did not complete the study and will take few more days to complete the information materials in detail. Hence, he requested the Commission to give enough time to study the information.

Whereas, the Commission asked the appellant to go through the informations and convey his satisfaction or dissatisfaction in the next hearing.

The next date of hearing is fixed on 19.04. 2022 at 10:30 hrs.

Contd..p..2

Therefore, The PIO-cum- EE(WRD), Ziro Division, Govt. of A.P., Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh, is hereby summoned to appear before this Court in person on the scheduled date and time without fail.

Sd/-

(Rinchen Dorjee) State Chief Information Commissioner Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar Dated, Itanagar the 16 February' 2022

No.APIC-37/2022/443 Copy to:

- 1. The PIO-cum-EE(WRD), Ziro Division, Govt. of A.P., Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh.
- 2. Shri Tania June, President (AAVS), C/o Hotel Chandini, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Arunachal Pradesh & Shri Abang Yango.
- Somputer Programmer, APIC, Itanagar, to upload in APIC Website,

4. Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar, Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission

()

ltanagar

strar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission